505951254 03/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5997959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALPHA 1 INDUCTION SERVICE CENTER, INC.	03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLINTON MACHINE, INC.
Street Address:	1300 SOUTH MAIN STREET
City:	OVID
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48866

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7905341
Patent Number:	8276742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)267-5705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-267-9000 X 254 Email: ppost@indelinc.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP O. POST, INDEL, INC. Address Line 1: 10 INDEL AVENUE, PO BOX 157

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: RANCOCAS, NEW JERSEY 08073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1950-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP O. POST
SIGNATURE:	/philip o. post, Reg.#28456/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_PATENT_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052023 FRAME: 0271 505951254

US Patent No. 7,905,341 US Patent No. 8,276,742 Ref No. 1950-003

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - ISSUED PATENTS

ALPHA 1 INDUCTION SERVICE CENTER, INC. ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number 7,905,341; issued March 15, 2011 and titled "Handling System for Multiple Workpieces" and U.S. Patent Number 8,276,742; issued October 2, 2012 and titled "Handling System for Multiple Workpieces" (collectively referred to as "said Patents'). CLINTON MACHINE, INC. ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to said Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title and interest in the inventions and the said Patents to Assignee for the entire term of said Patents and any reissues or extensions. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to maintain said Patents.

ALPHA I INDUCTION SERVICE CENTER, INC. by L.A. Krupnick, Corporate Secretary

State of New Jersey

SS

County of Burlington

RECORDED: 03/05/2020

Notary Public

BRANDI R. PRINCIPE OTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY TO CONTRIBE OF PUBLIC 11 PRINCES

Commission Expires 11/26/2023

PATENT

REEL: 052023 FRAME: 0272